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OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT

ENROLLMENT (HEADCOUNT) FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

UNDERGRADUATE 9,285 9,273 (12) -0.1%

GRADUATE 2,747 2,663 (84) -3.1%

PROFESSIONAL 168 172 4 2.4%

ON CAMPUS TOTAL 12,200 12,108 (92) -0.8%

ON & OFF CAMPUS TOTAL 16,719 16,814 95 0.6%

FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN

HEADCOUNT FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

DEGREE SEEKING-FULL-TIME 533 464 (69) -12.9%

DEGREE SEEKING-PART-TIME 13 18 5 38.5%

DEGREE SEEKING SUBTOTAL 546 482 (64) -11.7%

NON DEGREE SEEKING 1 19 18 1800.0%

GRAND TOTAL 547 501 (46) -8.4%

2012 TOP 10 FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS  2013 TOP 10 FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS   

 Oakville Senior 18 Gateway Institute of Tech  14  

 Ritenour High 18 Fort Zumwalt West High School  13  

 McCluer North 12 Hazelwood West High School  11  

 Parkway North 11 Francis Howell North High School  11  

 Pattonville High 11 Mehlville Senior High School  10  

 Soldan 11 Seckman Senior High School  10  

 Trinity 9 Hancock Place Sr. High School  10  

 Hazelwood West 8 Ritenour High School  9  

 Marquette 8 Hazelwood Central Sr. High School  8  

 Mehlville 8 Pattonville High School  7  

  

ACT COMPOSITE TEST SCORE AVERAGE - Degree Seeking Freshmen

FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013

TOTAL AVERAGE 24.1 24.1

TRANSFER STUDENTS

TRANSFER ENROLLMENT TYPE FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

MISSOURI FOUR YEAR 481 433 (48) -10.0%

MISSOURI TWO YEAR 1,045 989 (56) -5.4%

OUT OF STATE/FOREIGN 444 382 (62) -14.0%

UNKNOWN 2 0 (2) -100.0%

TOTAL NEW TRANSFERS 1,972 1,804 (168) -8.5%

ENROLLMENT SUMMARY

FALL SEMESTER, 2013
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GRADUATE STUDENTS

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

MASTERS 2,131 2,040 (91) -4.3%

ED SPECIALIST 62 50 (12) -19.4%

DOCTORAL 554 573 19 3.4%

TOTAL 2,747 2,663 (84) -3.1%

RE-ADMITS AND CONTINUING STUDENTS

ENROLLMENT FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

  RE-ADMITS 604 599 (5) -0.8%

  CONTINUING 8,360 8,470 110 1.3%

Starting FS2004 students are no longer required to fill out a re-enroll form if they have attended within the last year.

MINORITY ENROLLMENT

ENROLLMENT FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

TOTAL MINORITY 3,542 3,674 132 3.7%

MINORITY % OF KNOWN ETHNIC

ENROLLMENT 31.21% 32.40%

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 565 547 (18) -3.2%

AFRICAN AMERICAN 2,205 2,124 (81) -3.7%

AFRICAN AMERICAN % KNOWN 

ETHNIC ENROLLMENT 19.04% 17.50% (0) 0.02%

AMERICAN INDIAN 37 44 7 18.9%

HISPANIC 285 291 6 2.1%

WHITE 7,649 7,657 8 0.1%

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 450 498 48 10.7%

MULTIPLE ETHNICITIES* 155 170 15 9.7%

*new reporting category as of FS2010

GENDER ENROLLMENT

WOMEN FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

UNDERGRADUATE 5,269 5,283 14 0.3%

GRADUATE 1,787 1,722 (65) -3.6%

PROFESSIONAL 104 113 9 8.7%

TOTAL 7,160 7,118 (42) -0.6%

MEN FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

UNDERGRADUATE 4,016 3,990 (26) -0.6%

GRADUATE 960 941 (19) -2.0%

PROFESSIONAL 64 59 (5) -7.8%

TOTAL 5,040 4,990 (50) -1.0%

TOTAL WOMEN & MEN FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

UNDERGRADUATE 9,285 9,273 (12) -0.1%

GRADUATE 2,747 2,663 (84) -3.1%

PROFESSIONAL 168 172 4 2.4%

TOTAL 12,200 12,108 (92) -0.8%

PERCENT OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

WOMEN 59% 59% 0  

MEN 41% 41% 0  
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       CREDIT HOURS  

 FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

ON CAMPUS 119,047 120,115 1,068 0.9%

OFF CAMPUS 28,972 27,852 (1,120) -3.9%

GRAND TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 148,019 147,967 (52) 0.0%

 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

  ON CAMPUS 8,424 8,338 (86) -1.0%

FULL-TIME STATUS FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

  WOMEN 4,008 3,950 (58) -1.4%

  MEN 2,940 2,890 (50) -1.7%

PART-TIME STATUS FALL, 2012 FALL, 2013 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

  WOMEN 3,152 3,168 16 0.5%

  MEN 2,100 2,100 0 0.0%

FS13SUMRY (2).xls Page 3 of 4


